DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-942362

RPTT:\$3272.10 Rec:\$40.00 \$3,312.10 Pgs=3

02/18/2020 01:44 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-18-414-013

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Fred Bayles Basecamp Properties, LLC 7507 Paseo Cristal Carlsbad, CA 92009

ESCROW NO: 11000861-JML

RPTT\$ 3,272.

### GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Renan D. Salcido and Bridget Matos husband and wife as joint tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Basecamp Properties LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Reman D. Salcido

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF CLAMA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on JAN 25, 2020

by Reman D. Salcido and Bridget Matos

Notary Public - State of Nevada
County of Clark
Appl. No. 17-3697-1

July Appl. Roomes Good, 28, 2021

### **EXHIBIT A**

## Legal Description

Lot 81 as shown on the map of KINGSBURY VILLAGE UNIT NO. 5, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on September 7, 1966, as Document No. 33786.

APN: 1319-18-414-013



NvGrbasd

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)					
a.	1319-18-414-0	13				\ \
b.	4 Valle Scott 10 India / Hastandarasteria del processor del construente del co	recommended and actions of the property of the				\ \
C.				***************************************		\ \
d.	anticker with in the end of the e	er 's de fait francour t'en - en secondader (en eur rounneur Es proc'h en diddinter de 200 kez	and a graph of the state of the second of the second state of the state of the state of the second state of the	and segmentalist tradition		\ \
2.	Type of Propert	-				
a.	□ Vacant Lar	-	Single Fam. Re			OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twr ☐ Apt. Blda	nhse d. 🗆 f. 🗆	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'i	Во	The same of the sa	Page
e.			Mobile Home		te of Recording: tes:	
g. i.	☐ Agricultura Other	I II. L	Mobile Home	[140	ies.	
ı.	Other					
3. a.		les Price of Prope	- 2	\$	839,000.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of	Foreclosure Only	(value of prope	rty) \$	1	
C.	Transfer Tax Va			5	839,000.00	
d.	Real Property T	Fransfer Tax Due:		< s	\$3,272.10	
4.	If Exemption C	<u>Claimed</u>		799	] ]	
	a. Transfer T	ax Exemption, pe	er NRS 375.090,	Section	/ /	
	b. Explain Re	eason for Exempt	ion:	***************************************		waasayete saaay regira.
				1	/ /	
5.	Partial Interest:	Percentage bein	g transferred:	%		
						NRS 375.060 and NRS
						f, and can be supported
						rmore, the parties agree, may result in a penalty
of 10%	of the tax due p	lus interest at 1%	per month. Pur	suant to NRS	375.030, the B	uyer and Seller shall be
		le for any <b>midit</b> or			\	<b>}</b>
Signa	ture Docu	Signed by:	-	Capacity	Granter	Daes
Signa		dric S Bayles,	10	Capacity		
Jigila		99FF6F3C4D3		Japanty	Ciantee	
And the Party of t	SELLER (GRAN	TOR) INFORMAT	<u> Tion</u>	BUY	ER (GRANTEE)	INFORMATION
-	(RE	QUIRED)			(REQUIR	-
Print Name: Renan D. Salcido and Bridget Matos				Print Name: Basecamp Properties LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company		
Addre	ess: 9265	W Russel	LEG VA		507 Paseo Cri	stal
	Las Vage	76	'364	City: Carl	sbad	me odkit is m
	NZib:	89148		State: Catip		
						<b>5</b>
Daine (		PERSON REQU			iired if not Selle : 11000861-11(	
		Title Company Lint Road, Suite 44				
1186		r Cove, NV 8944	in the president of the sound and the sound	Zina akozesa na zozek mine yayennini zi zi zinini e zizzen	og per spengge apronoung i manging green i , amoro in incini se	come als has one lender comes chanks and me annu an mannament one a X
Ony, (			800			
74	AS A F	PUBLIC RECORD	) THIS FORM M	AY BE RECO	)RDED/MICROFI	LMED